LUISS



Rectoral Decree 21.12.2023 n. 447

Appointing the Evaluation Committee for the comparative selection procedure for n. 1 collaboration contract on the EU funded project ISEProD

THE RECTOR

- HAVING REGARD TO the Charter of Luiss Libera Università Internazionale degli Studi Sociali Guido Carli:
- HAVING REGARD TO the National Collective Bargaining Agreement for Collaborators at Private Universities (ACNC);
- HAVING REGARD TO the European Charter for Researchers and the Code of Conduct for the Recruitment of Researchers (C&C), contained in the Recommendation of the Commission of the European Communities of 11 March 2005, published in the Official Journal of the European Union L 75 of 22 March 2005;
- HAVING REGARD TO Grant Agreement number 835201, the European funding contract for the ISEProD project;
- HAVING REGARD to the resolution of 5 July 2023, whereby the Luiss Executive Committee authorized the issuing of the comparative selection procedure for n. 1 collaboration contract on the EU funded project ISEProD;
- HAVING REGARD to the Call for applications to the comparative selection procedure for n. 1 collaboration contract on the EU funded project ISEProD, published on 6 July 2023

DECREES AS FOLLOWS

The Evaluation Committee for the comparative selection procedure for n. 1 collaboration contract on the EU funded project ISEProD (G.A. n. 835201101015421, CUP 184119001210006) is composed as follows:

- Fabiano Schivardi Luiss Guido Carli Full Professor, SECS-P/01;
- Claudio Michelacci Bajola Parisani Professor, Einaudi Institute for Economics and Finance
- Megha Patnaik Luiss Guido Carli Tenure Track Researcher, SECS-P/01.

Substitute member:

Andrea Polo – Luiss Guido Carli Associate Professor, SECS-P/11.

Prof. Andrea Prencipe